# PUBLIC NOTICE AGENDA

#### CITY OF LOCKHART

# PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD Thursday, May 27, 2021

# CITY HALL – GLOSSERMAN ROOM 308 WEST SAN ANTONIO STREET

#### 5:30 PM

#### **BOARD MEMBER AUDIO CONFERENCE PARTICIPATION**

One or more members of the Lockhart Parks and Recreation Advisory Board may participate in a meeting remotely. The member of the Board presiding over the meeting will be physically present at the above public location. Audio conference equipment providing two-way audio communication with each member participating remotely will be made available, and each portion of the meeting held by audio conference that is required to be open to the public can be heard by the public at the location specified.

### CITIZEN AUDIO CONFERENCE PARTICIPATION

- Call-in number: 1-408-418-9388. Attendee Access Code: 626-304-323#.
- Citizens wishing to listen or participate must call in prior to the start of the meeting, and should identify themselves. Attendees may call in to listen only, if desired.
- Those wishing to speak will be called upon to address the Board.
- Parks and Recreation Advisory Board agenda packets can also be viewed on-line at <a href="https://www.lockhart-tx.org/page/parks%20bd%20agendas">https://www.lockhart-tx.org/page/parks%20bd%20agendas</a>

### 1. Call to Order

Chairperson

### 2. Citizen and Visitor Comments

(Members cannot respond to comments under this item other than to request City representative to investigate and/or prepare response and/or place the item on the next agenda)

## 3. Discussion/Action

- A. Discussion and/or action to consider minutes for Parks and Recreation Advisory Board meeting of March 25, 2021.
- B. Discussion and/or action to consider minutes for Parks and Recreation Advisory Board meeting of April 29, 2021.
- C. Discussion and/or action regarding the Lockhart Youth Soccer Association financial report for 2020.
- D. Discussion and/or action regarding the Lockhart Little League financial report for 2020.

## 4. Adjournment

Notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building, 308 San Antonio St., Lockhart, Texas on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of May 2021 at 9:30 a.m.

**Note to Board Members**: If you cannot attend the meeting, please call City Hall at (512) 398-3461 at least one day in advance for notification of your absence.